APA-2

11/96
ALABAMA BOARD OF COSMETOLOGY
NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION
AGENCY NAME: Board of Cosmetology

RULE NO. & TITLE: 250-X-2-.01 Licenses Fees.

INTENDED ACTION: To amend this rule.

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: To Provide That Fees for Examinations and
Reexaminations will be those set by the vendors providing the Exams; To
specify the fee for restoring an inactive license to active; to specify
that fee for returned checks shall be the maximum allowed by the Code of
Alabama, 1975.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS:

Interested persons may present comments in writing at any time during the thirty-five (35) day period
following publication of this notice to Bob McKee, Executive Director of the Alabama Board of
Cosmetology, 100 North Union St,. Suite 320, Montgomery, AL 36130-1750. Comments may be presented
in person to the Executive Director at the above address on Monday, December 6. 2010 at 10:00 AM.
Requests for comments in person must be submitted in writing in advance. Copies of proposed rule changes
are available at the Executive Director’s office at 334-242-1918.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: December 6, 2010

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: Bob McKee, Executive Director
Alabama Board of Cosmetology
RSA Union Building
100 North Union St., Suite 320
Montgomery, AL 36130-1750




